

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 102

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 31 October 2006:

ACT Policing arrangement:

a)   What are the terms of the agreement?
b)   Is it an open tender arrangement?
c)   Under what legislation is the agreement subject?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a)    The current Policing Arrangement for the Provision of Police Services to the Australian

Capital Territory was signed in June 2006 and remains in force for five years. The agreement can be found at: www.jcs.act.gov.au/eLibrary/act_community_policing.html


b)    No.

c)    The Australian Federal Police Act 1979 and the Australian Capital Territory (Self

Government) Act 1988.
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